

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7094-7096 OF 2001

ALPAYA NAGRIK GRIH NIRMAN S.SANSTHA &ANR  
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21154 of 2003

Date: 23/01/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.  
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent in SLP(C) No.21154/2003 has filed an additional affidavit stating that in view of the subsequent notification issued by the government on 9/7/2004 & 15/10/2004, these petitions have become infructuous. Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, learned counsel prays for two weeks' time to verify the contention and file response, if any.

List after two weeks.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master Court Master