

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7094-7096 OF 2001

ALPAYA NAGRIK GRIH NIRMAN S.SANSTHA &ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 21154 of 2003  
(With office report)

Date:25/03/2008These Appeals/petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)/  
petitioner Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

in SLP 21154/03 Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Khanduja ,Adv  
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anil Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Rr-Ex-Parte

in SLP(C)No.21154/03 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

C.A.Nos.7094-7096 of 2001

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that these appeals  
have become infructuous. The appeals are disposed of as having become  
infructuous.

:2:

SLP(C)No.21154 of 2003

Call after two weeks so as to enable the learned counsel for the  
appellant to receive instruction as to whether, in view of the subsequent  
development, this petition has become infructuous or not.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7094-7096 OF 2001

ALPAYA NAGRIK GRIH NIRMAN S. SANSTHA & ANR.  
APPELLANTS

...

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that these  
appeals have become infructuous. The appeals are disposed of as  
having become infructuous.

.....J.  
( H.K. SEMA )

.....J.  
( MARKANDEY KATJU )

NEW DELHI,  
MARCH 25, 2008.